

Human Resources Division

SBL/HO/HRD/2020/1515 December 14, 2020

Head Office :

Metropolitan Chamber Building (3rd Floor) 122-124 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh PABX: +880 2-9578385, 9577913, 9558375, 9552981 Fax: +880 2-9577898, SWIFT: SDBLBDDH Email: sblho@bangla.net, sbl_id@bangla.net sblho@standardbankbd.com Web: www.standardbankbd.com

Inter Office Memo

То	:	All employees of Standard Bank Limited	
From	:	Managing Director & CEO, Standard Bank Limited.	
СС	••	: Additional Managing Director, Standard Bank Limited. Deputy Managing Director, Standard Bank Limited.	
Date	:	December 17, 2020	
Subject	:	Reformation of integrity committee	

This is to inform that the Management of the bank has decided to reform the integrity committee in the following manner:

SL No.	Name of the Officials	Designation	Status in the Integrity Committee
1	Mr. khondoker Rashed Maqsood	Managing Director & CEO	Chairman
2	Mr. Touhidul Alam Khan	Additional Managing Director	Member
3	Mr. Md. Motaleb Hossain	Deputy Managing Director	Member
4	Mr. Mohammad Rafiqul Islam	Deputy Managing Director	Member
5	Ms. Alkona K. Choudhuri	SEVP & Head of HRD	Member
6	Ms. Haider Nurun Naher	SEVP & Head of Credit	Member Secretary

The above will come into effect from December 17, 2020.

Khondoker Rashed Maqsood Managing Director & CEO